
令
和

年


月

日
金
曜
日

(号
外
政
府
調
達
第



号
)

官
報

６ Summary

 Classification of the services to be pro‑

cured : 71, 27

 Nature and quantity of the services to be

required : Use of E‑journal Springer Nature

Product 1 Set

 Expected date of the contract award : 25

December, 2023

 Reasons for the use single tendering pro‑

cedures as provided for in the Agreement

on Government Procurement : b Protec‑

tion of Exclusive Rights

 Contact point for the notice : SAKAI

Etsuko, General Affairs unit, IT and Li‑

brary Services Section, Administration Di‑

vision, Institute of Information Technology,

Tokyo Medical and Dental University, 1
545 Yushima Bunkyo‑ku Tokyo 113
8510 Japan, TEL 0358035592

随意契約に関する公示

次のとおり随意契約について公示します。
令和５年 12 月１日

契約担当役
国立大学法人東京工業大学

事務局長 湊屋 治夫
◎調達機関番号 415 ◎所在地番号 13
〇第７号
１ 調達内容
 品目分類番号 71、27
 購入等件名及び数量 ＩＥＬ購読機関向け
ＩＥＥＥオープンアクセスパイロットプログ
ラムの利用 一式

２ 随意契約の予定日 令和５年12月22日
３ 随意契約によることとする「政府調達に関す
る協定」の規定上の理由 ｂ「排他的権利の保
護」
４ 随意契約を予定している相手方の名称
丸善雄松堂株式会社

５ 担当部門 〒1528550 東京都目黒区大岡山
２丁目12番１号 東京工業大学財務部契約課大
岡山第１契約グループ 小倉 弘樹 電話03
57342352

６ Summary

 Classification of the services to be pro‑

cured : 71, 27

 Nature and quantity of the services to be

required : Use of IEEE OA Pilot Plan based

on IEL Subscription 1 Set

 Expected date of the contract award : 22

December, 2023

 Reasons for the use single tendering pro‑

cedures as provided for in the Agreement

on Government Procurement : b Protec‑

tion of Exclusive Rights

 Contact point for the notice : Hiroki

Ogura, Contract Division, Finance De‑

partment, Tokyo Institute of Technology,

2121 Ookayama, Meguro‑ku, Tokyo
1528550 Japan, TEL 0357342352

随意契約に関する公示
次のとおり随意契約について公示します。
令和５年 12 月１日
国立大学法人横浜国立大学長 梅原 出

◎調達機関番号 415 ◎所在地番号 14
〇第２号
１ 調達内容
 品目分類番号 71、27
 購入等件名及び数量 Wiley転換契約の利
用 一式

２ 随意契約の予定日 令和５年12月22日
３ 随意契約によることとする「政府調達に関す
る協定」の規定上の理由 ｂ「排他的権利の保
護」
４ 随意契約を予定している相手方の名称
株式会社紀伊國屋書店

５ 担当部門 〒2408501 横浜市保土ケ谷区常
盤台79６ 国立大学法人横浜国立大学研究・
学術情報部図書館情報課雑誌管理係 吉野 道
世 電話0453393208
６ Summary

 Classification of the services to be pro‑

cured : 71, 27

 Nature and quantity of the services to be

required : Wileys Transformational Agree‑

ment 1 Set

 Expected date of the contract award : 22

December, 2023

随意契約に関する公示
次のとおり随意契約について公示します。
令和５年 12 月１日

国立大学法人鳥取大学長 中島 光

 Reasons for the use single tendering pro‑

cedures as provided for in the Agreement

on Government Procurement : b Protec‑

tion of Exclusive Rights

 Contact point for the notice : YOSHINO

Michiyo, Serials Section, Library Informa‑

tion Division, Research and Academic In‑

formation Department, National University

Corporation Yokohama National Universi‑

ty, 796 Tokiwadai Hodogaya‑ku Yoko‑
hama‑shi 2408501 Japan, TEL 045339
3208

随意契約に関する公示
次のとおり随意契約について公示します。
令和５年 12 月１日
国立大学法人大阪大学総長 西尾章治郎

◎調達機関番号 415 ◎所在地番号 27
〇第 16 号
１ 調達内容
 品目分類番号 22、31
 購入等件名及び数量 小児用補助人工心臓
駆動装置 一式

２ 随意契約の予定日 令和５年12月22日
３ 随意契約によることとする「政府調達に関す
る協定」の規定上の理由 ｂ「排他的権利の保
護」
４ 随意契約を予定している相手方の名称
株式会社カルディオ

５ 担当部門 〒5650871 大阪府吹田市山田丘
２15 大阪大学医学部附属病院教育研究支援
課研究推進係 岡本 征子 電話066210
8278
６ Summary

 Classification of the services to be pro‑

cured : 22, 31

 Nature and quantity of the products to be

purchased : Pediatric ventricular assist de‑

vice driving unit 1 Set

 Expected date of the contract award : 22

December, 2023

 Reasons for the use single tendering pro‑

cedures as provided for in the Agreement

on Government Procurement : b Protec‑

tion of Exclusive Rights

 Contact point for the notice : OKAMOTO
Seiko, Research Promotion Section, Educa‑
tion and Research Support Division, Osaka
University Hospital, 215 Yamadaoka
Suita shi Osaka 5650871 Japan, TEL 06
62108278

随意契約に関する公示
次のとおり随意契約について公示します。
令和５年 12 月１日

国立大学法人神戸大学
契約担当役 理事 吉田 潔

◎調達機関番号 415 ◎所在地番号 28
〇第３号
１ 調達内容
 品目分類番号 71、27
 購入等件名及び数量 Nature Journalsの
利用 一式

２ 随意契約の予定日 令和５年12月21日
３ 随意契約によることとする「政府調達に関す
る協定」の規定上の理由 ｂ「排他的権利の保
護」
４ 随意契約を予定している相手方の名称

Springer Nature Customer Service Center
GmbH
５ 担当部門 〒6578501 神戸市灘区六甲台町
２１ 神戸大学附属図書館情報管理課資料整
備グループ 三谷 拓也 電話0788037321
６ Summary
 Classification of the products to be pro‑
cured : 71, 27
 Nature and quantity of the services to be
required : Use of Nature Journals 1 Set
 Expected date of the contract award : 21
December, 2023
 Reasons for the use single tendering pro‑
cedures as provided for in the Agreement
on Government Procurement : b Protec‑
tion of Exclusive Rights

 Contact point for the notice : Mitani Ta‑
kuya, Acquisions Group, Information Pro‑
cessing and Management Division, Kobe
University Library, 21 Rokkodai‑cho Na‑
da‑ku Kobe‑shi 6578501 Japan, TEL
0788037321





t-osaki
折れ線



令
和

年


月

日
金
曜
日

(号
外
政
府
調
達
第



号
)

官
報

随意契約に関する公示
次のとおり随意契約について公示します。
令和５年 12 月１日

国立大学法人島根大学長 服部 泰直
◎調達機関番号 415 ◎所在地番号 32
〇第２号
１ 調達内容
 品目分類番号 71、27
 購入等件名及び数量 SpringerLinkおよ
びNature Journals合計３件の利用 一式

随意契約に関する公示
次のとおり随意契約について公示します。
令和５年 12 月１日
契約担当役
国立大学法人高知大学長 櫻井 克年

◎調達機関番号 415 ◎所在地番号 39
〇第１号
１ 調達内容
 品目分類番号 71、27
 購入等件名及び数量 電 子 ジ ャ ー ナ ル
Wiley Online Library Read ＆ Publishの利
用 一式

２ 随意契約の予定日 令和５年12月22日
３ 随意契約によることとする「政府調達に関す
る協定」の規定上の理由 ｂ「排他的権利の保
護」

４ 随意契約を予定している相手方の名称
株式会社紀伊國屋書店

５ 担当部門 〒7808520 高知市曙町二丁目５
番１号 高知大学財務部経理課契約係 西村
孝志 電話0888448916
６ Summary

 Classification of the services to be pro‑

cured : 71, 27

 Nature and quantity of the services to be

required : Use of Wiley Online Library

Read & Publish electronic journals 1 Set

 Expected date of the contract award : 22

December, 2023

 Reasons for the use single tendering pro‑

cedures as provided for in the Agreement

on Government Procurement : b Protec‑

tion of Exclusive Rights

 Contact point for the notice :

NISHIMURA Takashi, Procurement Sec‑

tion, Accounting Division, Kochi Universi‑

ty, 251 Akebono‑cho Kochi‑shi 780
8520 Japan, TEL 0888448916

随意契約に関する公示
次のとおり随意契約について公示します。
令和５年 12 月１日
国立大学法人九州工業大学学長 三谷 康範
◎調達機関番号 415 ◎所在地番号 40
〇第３号
１ 調達内容
 品目分類番号 71、27
 購入等件名及び数量 情報工学教育研究用
コンピュータシステムライセンス更新 一式

２ 随意契約の予定日 令和６年１月25日
３ 随意契約によることとする「政府調達に関す
る協定」の規定上の理由 ｄ「互換性」
４ 随意契約を予定している相手方の名称
三井情報株式会社

５ 担当部門 〒8048550 北九州市戸畑区仙水
町１１ 九州工業大学 経理課契約企画係
永久 勇一 電話0938843029
６ Summary

 Classification of the products to be pro‑

cured : 71, 27

 Nature and quantity of the products to be

purchased : License renewal for Computer

Systems for Research and Education, 1 Set

 Expected date of the contract award : 25

January, 2024

 Reasons for the use single tendering pro‑

cedures as provided for in the Agreement

on Government Procurement : d Interc‑

hangeability

 Contact point for the notice : NAGA‑

HISA Yuichi, Procurement Section, Ac‑

counting Division, Kyushu Institute of

Technology, 11 Sensui‑cho Tobata‑ku
Kitakyushu‑shi 8048550 Japan, TEL

0938843029

２ 随意契約の予定日 令和５年12月22日
３ 随意契約によることとする「政府調達に関す
る協定」の規定上の理由 ｂ「排他的権利の保
護」
４ 随意契約を予定している相手方の名称

Springer Nature Customer Service Center

GmbH

５ 担当部門 〒6908504 松江市西川津町1060
国立大学法人島根大学企画部図書情報課企

画・整備グループ 佐藤 陽子 電話0852
326131
６ Summary

 Classification of the services to be pro‑

cured : 71, 27

 Nature and quantity of the services to be

required : Use of SpringerLink and Nature

Online Journals 1 Set

 Expected date of the contract award : 22

December, 2023

 Reasons for the use single tendering pro‑

cedures as provided for in the Agreement

on Government Procurement : b Protec‑

tion of Exclusive Rights

 Contact point for the notice : SATO

Yoko, Library Division, Planning Departm‑

ent, The National University Corporation

Shimane University, 1060 Nishikawatsu‑

cho Matsue‑shi 6908504 Japan, TEL
0852326131

随意契約に関する公示

次のとおり随意契約について公示します。
令和５年 12 月１日
国立大学法人佐賀大学 学長 兒玉 浩明

◎調達機関番号 415 ◎所在地番号 41
〇第３号
１ 調達内容
 品目分類番号 22、34
 購入等件名及び数量
手術支援ロボットシステム １式

２ 随意契約の予定日 令和５年12月22日
３ 随意契約によることとする「政府調達に関す
る協定」の規定上の理由 ｂ「技術的理由によ
る競争不在」
４ 随意契約を予定している相手方の名称
山下医科器械株式会社

５ 担当部門 〒8498501 佐賀市鍋島５丁目１
番１号 佐賀大学医学部経営管理課係長 中尾
美樹子 電話0952343118
６ Summary

 Classification of the products to be pro‑

cured : 22, 34

 Nature and quantity of the products to be

purchased : Surgery support robot system 1

Set

 Expected date of the contract award : 12

January, 2024

 Reasons for the use single tendering pro‑

cedures as provided for in the Agreement

on Government Procurementd : b Absence

of Competition for Technical Reasons

◎調達機関番号 415 ◎所在地番号 31
〇第４号
１ 調達内容
 品目分類番号 71、27
 購入等件名及び数量 診療受付・呼出アプ
リ「とりりんりん」を用いたモバイルアプリ
ケーションの構築業務 一式

２ 随意契約の予定日 令和６年１月10日
３ 随意契約によることとする「政府調達に関す
る協定」の規定上の理由 ｂ「排他的権利の保
護」
４ 随意契約を予定している相手方の名称
株式会社 eBase Solutions Laboratory

５ 担当部門 〒6838504 米子市西町36１
鳥取大学米子地区事務部経理・調達課病院調達
係 尾﨑 隆史 電話0859387087
６ Summary

 Classification of the products to be pro‑

cured : 71, 27

 Nature and quantity of the services to be

required : mobile application construction

services using the medical reception／call‑
ing app Toririnrin 1 set

 Expected date of the contract award : 10

January, 2024

 Reasons for the use single tendering pro‑

cedures as provided for in the Agreement

on Government Procurement : b Protec‑

tion of Exclusive Rights 

 Contact point for the notice : Takashi

Osaki, Hospital Procurement Section, Ac‑

counting and Procurement Division,

Yonago Administration Office, Tottori

University, 361 Nishi‑cho Yonago‑shi
6838504 Japan, TEL 0859387087





t-osaki
折れ線


